OFFICE OF PURE TO BE



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/21/2002) Tab settings	10218037 AKKS ONL)	1	PARTMENT OF CO	
	<u> </u>		₹ }.	▼ ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the atta	ched original docun	nents or copy there	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Federated Department Stores, Inc. 18.11.12	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Portmeirion Potteries Limited Internal			
U∫UI`U↓ individual(s)	,	·		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Stoke-on-'I'r	London Ro ent, ST4 70 State:	D. England	, United Kir
Other	Individual(s)	citizenship	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Part	nership		i
Assignment Merger	1 _	nership		
Security Agreement	Corporation-S Other	State	nized and e	existing und
Other	representative design	iation is attached: 🔼	Yes Lic No L	anirea Kinaa
Execution Date: July 10, 2002	Additional name(s) &	e a separate document address(es) attached?	Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Tradernark Application No.(s)	-	& THE IVY ion No. 2009	9217	
Additional number(s) att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a registrations invol	veg:sang		
warna: Dineff Trademark Law Limited			40.00	
nternal Address: Suite 370	7. Total fee (37 CFR	: 3.41)	\$_40.00	
	Enclosed			
	authorized l	to be charged to c	eposit account	
street Address: 820 West Jackson Blvd	8. Deposit account n	lumber:		
Chicago IL 60607	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if payi	ng by deposit acco	ount)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.	ation is true and corre	ct and any attache		
Kenneth L. Ng	MAN	Augu	st 1, 2002 Date	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature thee, stachments and docum	4 ent.		
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, D	quired cover sheet inform demarks, Box Assignmen	nation to:		

00000027 2009217 08/06/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0128 786/2882 80:50 81702743493 PORTMEIRION GROUP PL PAGE 82/82

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark:

THE HOLLY & THE IVY

Registration # 2009217

Applicant hereby designates:

DINEFF TRADEMARK LAW LIMITED 820 West Jackson Blvd. Chicago, Illinois 60607 Telephone: 312 831 9800 Facsimile: 312 831 0343

Facsimile: 312 831 0343 e-mail: unlaw@dineff.com

as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices of process in proceedings affecting this mark.

Portmeirion Potteries Limited

7th June 2002

Date:

Signature

01182 744721

Telephone Number

Brett Phillips, Financial Director

Print or type Name and Position

RECORDED: 08/01/2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Federated Department Stores, Inc., of 7 West Seventh Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

THE HOLLY & THE IVY, Registration No. 2009217

WHEREAS, Portmeirion Potteries Limited, of London Road, Stoke-on-Trent, ST4 7QQ, England, United Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Dollars \$1,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Signed at incination, this 100 day of Jurie 2002.

Federated Department Stores, Inc. (Assignor),

By:

Name:

Title Scorer Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0130